# OP \$65.00 2961273

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM865067

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SR Holdings, LLC		12/26/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kedxit, LLC				
Street Address:	9341 Courtland Dr. NE				
City:	Rockford				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	49351				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS				

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2961273	GRASSHOPPERS
Registration Number:	4080146	GRASSHOPPERS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 616-752-2797

Email: trademarks@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: Amber Underhill - Warner Norcross + Judd

Address Line 1: 150 Ottawa Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amber M. Underhill
SIGNATURE:	/Amber M. Underhill/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Grasshoppers Marks to Kedxit LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008305 FRAME: 0720

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

("Assignor"),	is	the		the	trademark	s (	GRASS	HOPPER	and
Figure 1 Registration 1 Registration	No. 2961	273 and	United S	RS (t tates T	he " <b>Marks</b> rademark	s") and Registi	United cation	d States <sup>*</sup> No. 408	Γrademark 0146 (the
("Assignee") v to convey all r	wishes to a	acquire al	-	he Mark	s and the R	Registra	itions a	-	
hereby acknov to the Marks, Registrations.	vledged, A	Assignor o		assign	to Assignee	e all rig	title	and inte	rest in and
	SR HOLDINGS, LLC								
					By	/n 1/	MIL	erilling.	
				Jennifer J. Miller Vice President and Secretary				_	
					V100 1 10310	ioni unc	i geere	tui y	
						Decer	mber 20	6, 2023	
					Date				

29764702

**RECORDED: 01/02/2024** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008305 FRAME: 0721**